Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray David L. Holmes
Commissioner
Te: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council f
meé 44‘1%%
“harles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
Date:  June 17,2015
Re: Request authorization to execute an agreement with Grant Excavating, Inc. for Change
Order #1 (FINAL); Blue Sky Pumping Station and Force Main; Contract 1- Pumping

Station.

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) to Grant Excavating,
Inc, increasing the final cost of the Blue Sky Pumping Station and Force Main-Contract 1 project.
The original amount of the contract was $570,000, Change Order #1 (FINAL) increases the contract
amount by $51,005. The revised contract amount including this change order is $621,005. This
Change Order represents a 8.21% increase of the original contract amount.

Funds are budgeted in 303408-3468-92811-BLUESKYPS_2013-CONSENT_DE.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Rick Day, Construction Manager at (859)
425-2407.

200 East Main Street s Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



